These lasers are designed as pump sources for erbium doped fiber amplifier (EDFA) applications. Processes and techniques
of coupling the fiber to the laser allow high output powers that are very stable with both time and temperature.
The DCM97-series pump module utilizes a fiber Bragg grating design for enhanced wavelength and power stability perfor-
mance. This product has been designed to ensure superior wavelength locking over drive current, temperature and optical
feedback changes.
Devices are available with kink free output powers up to 750mW per laser diode.
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
 • High output power, up to 750mW kink-free, per laser diode

 • Dense wavelength division multiplexing (DWDM) EDFAs
 • CATV Applications
COOLED DUAL CHIP 10PIN MINI-BUTTER-
FLY 980nm PUMP LASER MODULE
Communication Components
DCM97-***-***-7*
2
COOLED DUAL CHIP 10PIN MINI-BUTTERFLY 980nm PUMP LASER MODULE
Optical Characteristics (per Laser Diode)
Product Code Kink- Free Power
Pkink (mW)
Operating Power
Pop (mW)
Maximum Operating Current
Iop (mA)
DCM97-390-xxx-7* 390 355 685
DCM97-410-xxx-7* 410 375 710
DCM97-430-xxx-7* 430 390 735
DCM97-450-xxx-7* 450 410 760
DCM97-470-xxx-7* 470 425 785
DCM97-490-xxx-7* 490 445 810
DCM97-510-xxx-7* 510 465 835
DCM97-530-xxx-7* 530 480 860
DCM97-550-xxx-7* 550 500 880
DCM97-570-xxx-7* 570 520 910
DCM97-590-xxx-7* 590 535 935
DCM97-610-xxx-7* 610 555 965
DCM97-630-xxx-7* 630 575 990
DCM97-650-xxx-7* 650 590 1020
DCM97-670-xxx-7* 670 610 1050
DCM97-690-xxx-7* 690 625 1075
DCM97-710-xxx-7* 710 645 1100
DCM97-730-xxx-7* 730 665 1100
DCM97-750-xxx-7* 750 680 1100
Note: “xxx” denotes Laser kink-free power
Wavelength Specification
Product Code Min. Typ. Max. Units Condition
DCM97-***-***-74 973 974 975 NM Air reference.

Grating recoat diameter 260 280 320 µm
Core/cladding concentricity <0.5 µm
Coating-clad offset ≤5 µm
Fibre proof test 200 kpsi
Fibre Bragg Grating proof test 150 kpsi
Note: Fibre termination; bare fibre with rough cleave.
Ordering Information
DCM 97 **** - **** 7*
Product Type Chip Type NA LD1 Kink
Free Power
NA LD2 Kink
Free Power
Wavelength
74 for 974nm
76 for 976nm
Example: DCM97-550-750-74 is for LD1 550mW KFP and LD2 750mW KFP; 974nm
Note: Dissimilar output power ratings are available upon request – please contact your II-VI sales manager for further information
COOLED DUAL CHIP 10PIN MINI-BUTTERFLY 980nm PUMP LASER MODULE
© 2023 Coherent Corp.
Legal notices : coherent.com/legal